
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp

Sunday, March 31, 2019 2 days Somerset Gloucestershire Millfield SEF 2

Monday, April 08, 2019 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton Vale SEF 1

Sunday, April 14, 2019 1 day Bath CC Gloucestershire / Ireland Bath CC T20

Monday, April 15, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire England Development XI Rockhampton CC SEF 1

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 1 day Worcestershire Gloucestershire RGS Worcester SEF 1

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Ireland A Bath CC SEF 1

Friday, April 19, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Scotland A Rockhampton CC SEF 1

Sunday, April 21, 2019 1 day Bath CC Gloucestershire / Scotland A Bath CC T20

Tuesday, April 23, 2019 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire Preston Nomads CC SET

Thursday, April 25, 2019 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton Vale SET

Friday, April 26, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire Bedminster CC SET

Monday, April 29, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Bedminster CC SET

Tuesday, April 30, 2019 3 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Bristol CC SEF 3

Monday, May 06, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Rockhampton CC SET

Tuesday, May 07, 2019 3 days Gloucestershire Middlesex Rockhampton CC SEC

Monday, May 13, 2019 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Billericay CC SET

Tuesday, May 14, 2019 3 days Essex Gloucestershire Billericay CC SEC

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 3 days Surrey Gloucestershire LSE New Malden SEC

Monday, May 27, 2019 4 day Gloucestershire Worcestershire Clifton College SEF 4

Monday, June 03, 2019 1 day Cardiff MCCU Gloucestershire Away T20

Tuesday, June 18, 2019 3 days Glamorgan Gloucestershire Newport CC SEC

Friday, June 21, 2019 1 day TBC TBC SET SF

Thursday, June 27, 2019 1 day TBC TBC SET FINAL

Monday, July 01, 2019 3 days Gloucestershire Somerset Rockhampton CC SEC

Friday, July 05, 2019 1 day WEPL XI Gloucestershire Clifton College T20

Tuesday, July 09, 2019 3 days Gloucestershire Hampshire Bristol CC SEC

Monday, July 15, 2019 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire Cathedral School, Cardiff SET20

Wednesday, July 17, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Rockhampton CC SET20

Monday, July 22, 2019 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire LSE New Malden SET20

Wednesday, July 24, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Bristol CC SET20

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire MCC YCs Rockhampton CC SET20

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 3 days Gloucestershire MCC YCs Rockhampton CC SEC

Monday, August 05, 2019 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton Vale SEF 1 (T20)

Tuesday, August 06, 2019 3 days Sussex Gloucestershire Blackstone Academy Ground SEC

Friday, August 09, 2019 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Polo Farm SET20

Tuesday, August 13, 2019 3 days Gloucestershire Kent Bath CC SEC

Thursday, August 15, 2019 1 day TBC TBC Arundel SET20 FINALS

Monday, August 19, 2019 1 day Worcestershire Gloucestershire New Road, Worcester SEF 1 (T20)

Monday, August 26, 2019 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire St Fagans SEF 1 (T20)

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 2 days Gloucestershire Scotland A Rockhampton CC SEF 2

Thursday, August 29, 2019 1 day Gloucestershire Scotland A Rockhampton CC T20

Tuesday, September 03, 2019 4 days Gloucestershire Ireland A Bristol CC SEF 4

Tuesday, September 03, 2019 4 days TBC TBC TBC SEC FINAL

Monday, September 16, 2019 4 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton Vale SEF 4


